
Examples that end the Offv requirement in the Gray CSS

Example 1

1-Part Application Offv Year Description Example Due Dates SRC Type Offv  Compliance 
(years)

SRCs Used
(gallons)

Counts toward 

application

1 DOEE final construction inspection May 1, 2023 Low-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 X

2 May 1, 2024 Low-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 X

3 May 1, 2025 Low-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 X

4 Effective date of regulations May 1, 2026 High-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 ✓

5 May 1, 2027 High-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 ✓

6 May 1, 2028 High-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 ✓

7 Application submitted on 3-year deadline

(includes previous 3 years to total 30 consecutive years)

May 1, 2029 High-Impact SRCs
27 270,000

✓

End May 1, 2029 Offv terminated 33 330,000

Example 2

1-Part Application Offv Year Description Example Due Dates SRC Type Offv  Compliance 
(years)

SRCs Used
(gallons)

Counts toward 

application

Part 1
1 DOEE final construction inspection 

Application submitted before 3-year deadline

May 1, 2025 High-Impact SRCs
30 300,000

✓

End May 1, 2025 Offv terminated 30 300,000

2 May 1, 2026

3 May 1, 2027

4 Application deadline May 1, 2028

Example 3

1-Part Application Offv Year Description Example Due Dates SRC Type Offv  Compliance 
(years)

SRCs Used
(gallons)

Counts toward 

application

1 DOEE final construction inspection May 1, 2025 High-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 ✓

2 May 1, 2026 High-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 ✓

3 May 1, 2027 High-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 ✓

4 Application submitted on 3-year deadline

(includes previous 3 years to total 30 consecutive years)

May 1, 2028 High-Impact SRCs
27 270,000

✓

End May 1, 2028 Offv terminated 30 300,000

Example 4

1-Part Application Offv Year Description Example Due Dates SRC Type Offv  Compliance 
(years)

SRCs Used
(gallons)

Counts toward 

application

1 DOEE final construction inspection May 1, 2025 Self-generated Low-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 X

2 May 1, 2026 Self-generated Low-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 X

3 May 1, 2027 Self-generated Low-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 X

4 Application submitted on 3-year deadline May 1, 2028 High-Impact SRCs 30 300,000 ✓

End May 1, 2028 Offv terminated 33 330,000
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Before publication

of regs update
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Examples that end the Offv requirement in the Gray CSS

Example 5

2-Part Application Offv Year Description Example Due Dates SRC Type Offv  Compliance 
(years)

SRCs Used
(gallons)

Counts toward 

application

1 DOEE final construction inspection

Application part 1 submitted before 3-year deadline

May 1, 2025
High-Impact SRCs 4 40,000

✓

2 May 1, 2026 SRCs already provided 0 0

3 May 1, 2027 SRCs already provided 0 0

4 Deadline to provide application - part 1 May 1, 2028 SRCs already provided 0 0

Part 2
5 Application part 2 submitted on 4-year deadline after part 1

(includes previous 4 years to total 30 consecutive years)

May 1, 2029
High-Impact SRCs 26 260,000

✓

End May 1, 2029 Offv terminated 30 300,000

Example 6

2-Part Application Offv Year Description Example Due Dates SRC Type Offv  Compliance 
(years)

SRCs Used
(gallons)

Counts toward 

application

1 DOEE final construction inspection May 1, 2025 High-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 ✓

2 May 1, 2026 High-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 ✓

3 Application part 1 submitted before 3-year deadline May 1, 2027 High-Impact SRCs 4 40,000 ✓

4 Application deadline - part 1 May 1, 2028 SRCs already provided 0 0 ✓

5 May 1, 2029 SRCs already provided 0 0 ✓

5 May 1, 2030 SRCs already provided 0 0 ✓

6 Application part 2 submitted on 4-year deadline after part 1

(includes previous 6 years to total 30 consecutive years)

May 1, 2031
High-Impact SRC 24 240,000

✓

End May 1, 2029 Offv terminated 30 300,000

Example 7

2-Part Application Offv Year Description Example Due Dates SRC Type Offv  Compliance 
(years)

SRCs Used
(gallons)

Counts toward 

application

1 DOEE final construction inspection May 1, 2025 Self-generated Low-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 X

2 May 1, 2026 Self-generated Low-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 X

3 May 1, 2027 Self-generated Low-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 X

4 Application part 1 submitted on 3-year deadline May 1, 2028 High-Impact SRCs 4 40,000 ✓

5 May 1, 2029 SRCs already provided 0 0 ✓

6 May 1, 2030 SRCs already provided 0 0 ✓

7 May 1, 2031 SRCs already provided 0 0 ✓

8
Application part 2 submitted on 4-year deadline after part 1

(includes previous 4 years to total 30 consecutive years)

May 1, 2032
High-Impact SRCs 26 260,000

✓

End May 1, 2032 Offv terminated 33 330,000
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Examples that do not end the Offv requirement in the Gray CSS

Example 1

2-Part Application Offv Year Description Example Due Dates SRC Type Offv  Compliance 
(years)

SRCs Used
(gallons)

Counts toward 

application

1 DOEE final construction inspection May 1, 2025 Self-generated Low-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 X

2 May 1, 2026 Self-generated Low-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 X

3 May 1, 2027 Self-generated Low-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 X

4 Deadline to provide application - part 1 May 1, 2028 Self-generated Low-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 X

Ineligible May 1, 2028

5 Application part 1 - submitted after 3-year deadline

Ongoing Offv compliance

May 1, 2029
High-Impact SRCs 4 40,000

X

6 Ongoing Offv compliance May 1, 2030 SRCs already provided 0 0 X

7 Ongoing Offv compliance May 1, 2031 SRCs already provided 0 0 X

8 Ongoing Offv compliance May 1, 2032 High-Impact SRCs 26 260,000 X

Totals to Date 34 340,000

Example 2

2-Part Application Offv Year Description Example Due Dates SRC Type Offv  Compliance 
(years)

SRCs Used
(gallons)

Counts toward 

application

1 DOEE final construction inspection May 1, 2025 SRCs already provided 0

2 Application submitted before deadline May 1, 2026 High-Impact SRCs 10 100,000 ✓

3 May 1, 2027 SRCs already provided 0

4 Deadline to provide application - part 1 May 1, 2028 SRCs already provided 0

5 May 1, 2029 SRCs already provided 0

6 Deadline to provide application - part 2 May 1, 2030 SRCs already provided 0

Ineligible May 1, 2030

7 Ongoing Offv compliance May 1, 2031 SRCs already provided 0

8 Application part 2 - submitted after deadline

Ongoing Offv compliance

May 1, 2032
High-Impact SRCs - 20 years 20 200,000

X

Totals to Date 30 300,000

Example 3

2-Part Application Offv Year Description Example Due Dates SRC Type Offv  Compliance 
(years)

SRCs Used
(gallons)

Counts toward 

application

1 DOEE final construction inspection May 1, 2025 High-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 ✓

2 May 1, 2026 High-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 ✓

3 May 1, 2027 High-Impact SRCs 1 10,000 ✓

4 Application part 1 submitted on 3-year deadline May 1, 2028 High-Impact SRCs 4 40,000 ✓

5 May 1, 2029 SRCs already provided 0 0 ✓

6 May 1, 2030 SRCs already provided 0 0 ✓

7 May 1, 2031 SRCs already provided 0 0 ✓

8
Application part 2 submitted on 4-year deadline after part 1

(includes previous 7 years to total 27 consecutive years)

May 1, 2032
High-Impact SRCs 20 200,000

✓

Ineligible May 1, 2030

Totals to Date 27 270,000
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